South Essex Crematorium Adult Cremation Prices 16 years and over * With effect from 1 December 2023



*Please see our *Children's Price List* for the burial or cremation for those children under the age of 18 years old for costs that can be claimed from The Social Fund (Children's Funeral Fund for England) Regulations 2019 (the 2019 Regulations).

| Cremation Services Ashes are released in a bio-degradable container unless a polytainer urn is requested on the Notice of Cremation | South Chapel (60 minutes) 9:30, 10:30, 11:30, 12:30, 13:30, 14:30, 15:30 | East Chapel (40 minutes) 9:00, 9:40, 10:20, 11:00, 11:40, 12:20, 13:00, 13:40, 14:20, 15:00, 15:40 |
|---|--|---|
| Adult (aged 16 years and over) | £1115 | £1060 |
| Unattended Cremation in South Chapel only – aged 16 years and over, no service (Monday – Thursday, between 8am – 8:45am) | £580 | N/A |
| 2 simultaneous adult cremations (aged 16 years and over) using same service time in chapel | £1640 | £1575 |
| Surcharge for unattended cremation and use of chapel at different time on the same day (chapel fee not included) | £144 | £144 |
| Use of chapel for private memorial service Use of chapel for additional time | £293 | £293 |
| Surcharge for funeral after 4pm ♦ Surcharge for services over-running ♦ funeral cancelled after 10am one working day before reserved time | £292 | £292 |
| Weekend Cremation in South Chapel only (subject to availability) | £1855 | N/A |

WE DO NOT PROVIDE AN ORGANIST FOR ANY SERVICE, HOWEVER, WE DO PROVIDE AN ORGAN IN THE SOUTH CHAPEL, EAST CHAPEL AND UPMINSTER CEMETERY FOR YOUR OWN ORGANIST

| Post Cremation Charges | Fee |
|---|------|
| Witness Committal – Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday | £60 |
| Witness Committal – Weekend | £119 |
| 2 Witness Committals Weekday at the same time | £103 |
| 2 Witness Committals Weekend at the same time | £206 |
| Temporary retention of ashes after first month (per quarter) | £62 |
| Long term retention of ashes after first month (per year) | £144 |
| Burial of ashes from another crematorium (witness committal fee not included) | £122 |